As at 31 December 2025, the Group has outstanding power fixed price contracts of 876,000 Megawatt hour (MWh) at the
average selling price of US Dollar 52.59 per MWh (2024: 4,380,000 Megawatt hour (MWh) at the average selling price of
US Dollar 46.71 per MWh) and outstanding power fixed price contracts of 480,014 Megawatt hour (MWh) at the average
purchase price of US Dollar 57.02 per MWh and heat rate call options for the capacity of 600 Megawatt (MW) (2024: 200
Megawatt hour (MWh)). The Group receives profit from option premium and power price which referred to natural gas
price as specified in the option contracts. The contracts are due within 1 year.

66

Report of the Board of Directors’ Responsibilities
for the Financial Statements Independent Auditor’s ReportAudit Committee Report

to Shareholders
Banpu Public Company Limited
Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2025

59

Sensitivity

 Consolidated financial statements

 US Dollar’000 Baht’000

Impact to net
profit before
income tax

Impact to other
components of
equity before

income tax

Impact to net
profit before
income tax

Impact to other
components of
equity before

income tax

As at 31 December 2025
Coal prices
- Increase 5%* - (3,516) - (111,051)
- Decrease 5%* - 3,520 - 111,177

Oil and natural gas prices
- Increase 5%* (118) (53,605) (3,724) (1,692,984)
- Decrease 5%* 118 53,605 3,724 1,692,984

Electricity prices
- Increase 5%* (14,361) (2,189) (453,544) (69,119)
- Decrease 5%* 14,518 2,189 458,519 69,119

As at 31 December 2024
Coal prices
- Increase 5%* - (1,447) - (49,166)
- Decrease 5%* - 1,447 - 49,166

Oil and natural gas prices
- Increase 5%* (1,120) (31,218) (38,072) (1,061,050)
- Decrease 5%* 1,120 31,218 38,072 1,061,050

Electricity prices
- Increase 5%* (5,724) (10,553) (194,547) (358,676)
- Decrease 5%* 5,410 10,553 183,866 358,676
* Holding all other variables constant

67Financial Report 2025  Banpu Public Company Limited

Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Statement of
Financial Position Statement of Changes in Equity Notes to the consolidated and

separate financial statementsStatement of Cash FlowsBanpu Public Company Limited
Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2025

60

5.1.2 Credit risk

a) Risk management

The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk. The Group has policies in place to ensure that sales of
goods and services are made to customers with an appropriate credit history. Derivative counter parties and cash